12-13-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 103135312 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12/8/51 Noes de Vries Name: Broockeville Corporation N.V. Landhuis Joonchi, Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Willemstad __ State/Prov.: Curacao Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Netherlands Antilles ZIP: Country: □ Other Execution Date: November 21, 2005 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 05/21/2004 29/205,901 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melvin I. Stoltz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 25,934 credited or debited to deposit account Address: 51 Cherry Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2/09/2005 GTON11 00000093 29205901 1 FC:8021 40.00 DP 8. Deposit account number: 19-4512 City: Milford State/Prov.: CT (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 06460 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infollow is true and contect d any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 6, 2005 Melvin I. Stoltz Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: 43-011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Noes de Vries, a citizen of the Netherlands, have invented certain improvements in designs for **BLENDER SYSTEM**, for which a European Community Design application was filed 24 November 2003 under Application No. 000105887, and for which a corresponding United States patent application was filed 4 February 2005 under Application No. 29/205,901, and whereas related applications may be filed in the United States, and whereas

Broockeville Corporation N.V.

Landhuis Joonchi, Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n Willemstad, Curaçao Netherlands Antilles

desires to purchase all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

Broockeville Corporation N.V.

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

Broockeville Corporation N.V.

in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any other US intellectual property claiming priority or related thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other US patent or other US intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to, or be otherwise related to, said applications, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof;

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Noes de Vries

2/-/(-20a) (date)

Page 1 of 1

BLENDER SYSTEM - decl. of assignment.doc

RECORDED: 12/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 017326 FRAME: 0914